

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19081/2024

M. PRABHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT MADRAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP nos. 21998 & 23428 of 2024 are to be listed before
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21998/2024 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 23428/2024 (XII)

Date : 21-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORMr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR
Mr. Mridul Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Naman Varma, Adv.

Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 21998/2024 & SLP(C) No. 23428/2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and are granted four weeks time to file spare copies.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted six weeks time to file counter affidavit.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)